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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2022

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.38 g/t DDH WM22-07: 41.57 metre intercept, from 149 to 

190.57 metres downhole

Assessment Report 40263
Y

DRILLHOLE

2022

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 31.3 g/t DDH WM21-01: 1m intercept,  from 149 to 150 metres 

downhole

Assessment Report 40263
Y

OUTCROP

2022

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 3.55 g/t Rock sample D70641, collected in the southeast portion 

of the T-Bill zone and associated with mafic dikes

Assessment Report 40263
Y

SAMPLE

2014

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 9.31 g/t a rock sample of pyritic, quartz veined muscovite schist

Assessment Report 35255

N

SAMPLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 3.07 g/t grab sample 90016

Assessment Report 29605

N

DRILLHOLE

2003

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 20 g/t drill hole 03-10 cut three intervals from 0.6 to 1.4 

metres wide grading 12 to 20 grams per tonne gold 

within a 195-metre zone of sporadic metre-wide 

intervals containing more than 0.5 gram per tonne gold

Stikine gold, News Release Sept 19, 2003

N

FLOAT

2001

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 6.85 g/t

Assessment Report 26661

N

DRILLHOLE

1984

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.07 g/t over 75.3 metres, including 24.8 grams per tonne gold 

over 2.0 metres in hole B84-8

Assessment Report 12559.
N

DRILLHOLE

1984

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.62 g/t over 166.4 metres, including 16.5 and 15.6 grams per 

tonne gold over 2.0 metres, respectively, in hole B84-2

Assessment Report 12559 and 26661
N

DRILLHOLE

1984

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.56 g/t over 84.5 metres in hole 84-3; 10.6 grams per tonne gold 

over 1.5 metres in hole B84-4

Assessment Report 12559 and 26661
N
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DRILLHOLE

1984

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.61 g/t over 87.0 metres, including 24.7 grams per tonne gold 

over 1.5 metres in hole B84-5

Assessment Report 12559 and 26661
N

DRILLHOLE

1984

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.02 g/t over 63.4 metres, including 21.1, 15.5 and 26.5 grams 

per tonne gold over 1.3, 1.5 and 1.8 metres, 

respectively, in hole B84-7

Assessment Report 12559 and 26661
N

DRILLHOLE

1983

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.58 g/t over 116.0 metres, including 4.25 and 12.51 grams per 

tonne gold over 2.0 metres, respectively, in hole B83-1

Assessment Report 11493 and 26661
N

DRILLHOLE

1983

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.17 g/t over 148.7 metres, including 34.97, 11.9 and 5.14 grams 

per tonne gold over 2.0 metres, respectively, in hole 

B83-2

Assessment Report 11493 and 26661
N

DRILLHOLE

1983

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.32 g/t over 187.2 metres in hole B83-3

Assessment Report 11493 and 26661

N

DRILLHOLE

1983

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.73 g/t over 164.0 metres including 13.89 and 12.00 grams per 

tonne gold over 2.0 metres, respectively and 10.98 

grams per tonne gold over 4.0 metres in hole B83-6

Assessment Report 11493 and 26661
N

TRENCH

1982

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 0.33 g/t over 12.0 metres including 0.72 gram per tonne gold 

over 2.0 metres

Assessment Report 11075
N

TRENCH

1982

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 0.52 g/t over 6.0 metres, including 1.4 grams per tonne gold over 

2.0 metres

Assessment Report 11075
N

TRENCH

1982

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 1.4 g/t over 2.0 metres in trench no. 8

Assessment Report 11075

N

SAMPLE

1981

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 15.80 g/t

Assessment Report 10245

N

TRENCH

1981

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.32 g/t a grab sample from the west end of the no. 5 trench, 

while a 1.0 metre sample from the east end of the no. 6 

trench yielded 0.10 gram per tonne gold

Assessment Report 10245
N
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